retiring  Auditors be and  are  hereby  appointed as Auditors of  the  Company for a term of three consecutive years 
to hold office from the conclusion of the 14th Annual General Meeting (AGM) until the conclusion of the 17th AGM, 
subject to ratification of the appointment by the members at the AGM to be held in the years 2015 and 2016, on a 
remuneration of ` 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lac and Fifty Thousand only) up to the conclusion of the next AGM in 
addition to reimbursement of travelling and other out-of-pocket expenses actually incurred by them in connection with 
the audit and the remuneration for the remaining tenure be fixed by the members at the respective AGMs to be held in